GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2799
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011

MRO UNIT OF HAL
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from some retired employees of Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) to establish private Maintenance Repairing and Overhauling (MRO) Unit in Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the relevant provisions in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE(SHRIM.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) Nasik Division has received a preliminary proposal from one of the retired HAL employee for establishment of MRO at Nasik, Maharashtra.
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